

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.11911 OF 2019 (15)  
- AND -  
WRIT PETITION NO.11946 OF 2019

Tarabai Changdeo Gunjal  
and ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.. Respondents

Mr V.Y. Bhide, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr S.N. Kendre, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 to 6 in W.P.No.11911 of  
2019 and for respondents no.1 to 5 in W.P.No.11946 of 2019

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

**DATE : 30.09.2019**

**ORAL ORDER :**

1. According to the petitioners, the reservation stands lapsed on account of steps not taken for acquisition within the period stipulated under Section 127 of the M.R.T.P. Act.
2. Notice to respondents, returnable on 2.12.2019. Learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondents no.1 to 6 in W.P.No.11911 of 2019 and for respondents no.1 to 5 in W.P.No.11946 of 2019.

**( ANIL S. KILOR, J.)**

**( S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**