

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

39 WRIT PETITION NO.11946 OF 2019  
WITH  
WP/11911/2019

TARABAI CHANGDEO GUNJAL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Bhide Vinod Y  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S B Yawalkar  
Advocate for Respondent 6 : Mr. Bedre Vinayak Sudhakar

...  
CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.  
Dated: April 03, 2023

...  
**PER COURT :-**

1. Leave to amend the cause title viz. nomenclature of respondent no.5 in Writ Petition No.11946 of 2019.
2. Amendment be carried out, forthwith.
3. Issue notice to respondent no.5-Zilla Parishad, Ahmednagar, returnable on 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.
4. Learned AGP Mr. Yawalkar seeks time to file reply on behalf of acquiring body in the matter.
5. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

( NITIN W. SAMBRE, J. )

...