



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11946 OF 2019 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11911 OF 2019

Tarabai Changdeo Gunjal & othersPetitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & othersRespondents

Mr. V. Y. Bhide, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. S. S. Joshi, AGP for the State.

Ms. Kavita Bhandari, Advocate holding for Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate
for Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for Petitioners seeks some time as the
connected Petition bearing Writ Petition No. 10346/2019 is not listed
today.

2. Place these Petitions on 21.01.2026 along with Writ Petition
No. 10346/2019.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
Judge

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge