



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11946 OF 2019**

TARABAI CHANGDEO GUNJAL AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

\*\*\*  
Mr. Vinod Y. Bhide, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. S. R. Wakle, AGP for Respondent/State  
Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent No.6

\*\*\*  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 10346 OF 2019**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 11911 OF 2019**

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 07<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. As a last chance, eight weeks time is granted to the respondent - State for filing affidavit-in-reply, failing which respondent No.3 shall remain present before this Court on the next date.
2. Stand over to 30/07/2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**